
Task Name Predecessors Duration Start Finish Work
Adelaide City Council C9 Upgrade 90 days? Mon 9/01/23 Fri 12/05/23 1,496 hrs
   STAGE 1 ‐ Upgrade ONLY 40 days? Mon 9/01/23 Fri 3/03/23 768 hrs
      PH1 ‐ INITIATION 3 days Mon 9/01/23 Wed 11/01/23 24 hrs
         Project Kick‐off 1 day Mon 9/01/23 Mon 9/01/23 8 hrs
         Develop Final Project Plan 4 1 day Tue 10/01/23 Tue 10/01/23 8 hrs
         Project Plan Acceptance Meeting 5 1 day Wed 11/01/23 Wed 11/01/23 8 hrs
         Project Plan Complete 0 days Wed 11/01/23 Wed 11/01/23 0 hrs
      PH2 ‐ SOFTWARE DELIVERY 4 days Fri 13/01/23 Wed 18/01/23 32 hrs
         C9 Upgrade TEST environment & data refresh 0.5 days Fri 13/01/23 Fri 13/01/23 4 hrs
         Re‐establishment of OW8 Test Environment 0.5 days Fri 13/01/23 Fri 13/01/23 4 hrs
         Configure Integrations (Ci Anywhere, Content Manager, Docusign) 10,9 3 days Mon 16/01/23 Wed 18/01/23 24 hrs
      PH3 ‐ DESIGN AND BUILD 8 11 days Fri 20/01/23 Fri 3/02/23 192 hrs
         Familiarisation Training Planning 1 day Fri 20/01/23 Fri 20/01/23 8 hrs
         Familiarisation Training 13 1 day Mon 23/01/23 Mon 23/01/23 8 hrs
         Fill Pre‐scoping Questionnaire, Document Procurement Processes (for Stage 2) 10 days Mon 23/01/23 Fri 3/02/23 160 hrs
         Consultation/Configuration ‐ Dashboards, Security Groups 14 1 day Tue 24/01/23 Tue 24/01/23 8 hrs
         Design Walkthrough / Sign Off 1 day Fri 27/01/23 Fri 27/01/23 8 hrs
      PH4 ‐ UAT 17 10 days Mon 30/01/23 Fri 10/02/23 328 hrs
         UAT Support Period 10 days Mon 30/01/23 Fri 10/02/23 160 hrs
         City of Adelaide User Acceptance Testing 10 days Mon 30/01/23 Fri 10/02/23 160 hrs
         UAT Sign Off 1 day Mon 30/01/23 Mon 30/01/23 8 hrs
      PH5 ‐ GO‐LIVE 18 5 days? Mon 13/02/23 Fri 17/02/23 32 hrs
         Finalise Production Cutover Plan 1 day? Mon 13/02/23 Mon 13/02/23 16 hrs
         Execute Production Cutover 1 day Fri 17/02/23 Fri 17/02/23 8 hrs
         Business Validation & Acceptance 1 day Fri 17/02/23 Fri 17/02/23 8 hrs
      PH6 ‐ POST LIVE SUPPORT 22 10 days Mon 20/02/23 Fri 3/03/23 160 hrs
         Hypercare Support Period 10 days Mon 20/02/23 Fri 3/03/23 160 hrs

   STAGE 2 ‐ Processes, Sourcing, KPI's, SRM Portal 22 50 days Mon 6/03/23 Fri 12/05/23 728 hrs
      PH1 ‐ INITIATION 1 day Mon 6/03/23 Mon 6/03/23 8 hrs
         Stage 2 Kick‐off 1 day Mon 6/03/23 Mon 6/03/23 8 hrs
      PH2 ‐ SOFTWARE DELIVERY 1 day Mon 6/03/23 Mon 6/03/23 8 hrs
         Stand up eTenderbox TEST 1 day Mon 6/03/23 Mon 6/03/23 8 hrs
      PH3 ‐ DESIGN AND BUILD 20 days Mon 6/03/23 Fri 31/03/23 160 hrs
         System Configuration Requirements Review & Planning 3 days Mon 6/03/23 Wed 8/03/23 24 hrs
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         Workshops & Configuration (Digitisation of Procurement Processes & Forms) 36 8 days Thu 9/03/23 Mon 20/03/23 64 hrs
         Workshops & Configuration (COI ‐ Evaluation Panels) 37 2 days Tue 21/03/23 Wed 22/03/23 16 hrs
         Workshops & Configuration (KPI's & Reporting) 38 2 days Thu 23/03/23 Fri 24/03/23 16 hrs
         Workshops & Configuration (SRM Portal) 39 4 days Mon 27/03/23 Thu 30/03/23 32 hrs
         Design Walkthrough / Sign Off 40,39,38,37 1 day Fri 31/03/23 Fri 31/03/23 8 hrs
      PH4 ‐ TRAINING & UAT 35 14 days Mon 3/04/23 Thu 20/04/23 352 hrs
         Training Preparation & Planning 1 day Mon 3/04/23 Mon 3/04/23 8 hrs
         Super User Training (Train the Trainer) 43 2 days Tue 4/04/23 Wed 5/04/23 16 hrs
         UAT Support Period 44 10 days Thu 6/04/23 Wed 19/04/23 160 hrs
         City of Adelaide User Acceptance Testing 44 10 days Thu 6/04/23 Wed 19/04/23 160 hrs
         UAT Sign Off 45,46 1 day Thu 20/04/23 Thu 20/04/23 8 hrs
      PH5 ‐ GO‐LIVE 1 day Fri 28/04/23 Fri 28/04/23 24 hrs
         Execute Production Config Cutover 1 day Fri 28/04/23 Fri 28/04/23 16 hrs
         Business Validation & Acceptance 1 day Fri 28/04/23 Fri 28/04/23 8 hrs
      PH6 ‐ POST LIVE SUPPORT 48 10 days Mon 1/05/23 Fri 12/05/23 176 hrs
         Hypercare Support Period 10 days Mon 1/05/23 Fri 12/05/23 160 hrs
         Handover to OWS Support 1 day Fri 12/05/23 Fri 12/05/23 16 hrs


